



Keiser University—Fort Lauderdale Exhibitor and Display Agreement

Keiser University is a private, career-oriented, and 501(c)3 nonprofit university and offers opportunities for artists of all mediums to display art on its premises. These exhibits are open to the public as well as students, faculty, and staff of the university. The university also maintains the right to refuse any art, for any reason, at any time. Thank you for considering Keiser University as a place to display your art.

Terms and Restrictions:

- 1. All art must be ready to display, including framing and wire hanging, if necessary.
- 2. Artists retains the responsibility for display drop-off and pickup.
- 3. Once installed, art must stay on exhibit for the entire length of the agreed upon term, unless other arrangements are made between the artist and the university. An appropriate replacement item may be required in the event that early removal is necessary.
- 4. Keiser University is not responsible for the damage of any art, for any reason.
- 5. The exhibitor retains all liability resulting from Keiser University's display of artworks. The exhibitor must complete the Indemnification Agreement (enclosed) prior to installation.

Acceptance of the Terms and Restrictions

The exhibitor's signature below indicates his or her agreement to the terms and restrictions listed above.

Exhibitor:	Date:
Print Nam	e
Signature:	Loan Date: Start: to End:
Exhibit Title:	



Indemnification Agreement

The undersigned does indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Keiser University, its officers and employees from and against all claims, actions of suit, liabilities, and/or damages, as well as any causes of any action occurring from the any negligence, omission, or error of the exhibitor (undersigned) or relevant organizations. This includes injuries to body, life, limb, or property in or about the Keiser University facilities as well as those resulting from the use of the facilities.

The undersigned does defend, at its sole cost and expense, legal action, claim, or proceeding by any one person (undersigned) or relevant parties against Keiser University resulting from any claim, action, or suit occurring during the term of the agreement including, but not limited to, those resulting in injuries to body, life, limb or property.

The undersigned does hold Keiser University harmless from all judgements, orders, decrees, attorneys' fees, costs, and/or liabilities resulting from investigation or defense, entered or assessed from aforementioned circumstances.

Signature:		Date:	
Exhibitor:			
	Print Name		

Exhibit Information

Exhibit Name:	
Exhibit Start Date:	Exhibit End Date:
Exhibitor Information:	
Name:	
Phone Number:	
Address:	
Display Location Information: Keiser University	ty
Address: 1500 NW 49 th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	

#	Description/Title	Condition	Value
1			\$
2			\$
3			\$
4			\$
5			\$
6			\$
7			\$
8			\$
9			\$
10			\$

Waiver of Liability

The undersigned retains the right to all personal property placed within or about the Keiser University premises. The undersigned waives the right for any cause of action arising as a result of loss, theft, destruction of, or damage to the personal property place upon the Keiser University premises. This includes, but not limited to, exhibits, special equipment, supplies, works of art, or any other materials from which any liability could accrue to Keiser University or its agents.

Signature:		Date:	
Exhibitor:			
Exhibitor:	Print Name	<u> </u>	